#### 502084887 10/04/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Duncan	08/18/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomas Lowe Defence	
Street Address:	The Old Sheep House	
Internal Address:	Wall Hall, Aldenham	
City:	Watford Greater London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD25 8AS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13522925

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: cdm.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL, L

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9546.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. McClung

Total Attachments: 1

source=Duncan\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0552 JP \$40.00 13522925

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Duncan Thomas, am the inventor of an invention entitled DIVERSIONARY DEVICE, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/522,925, filed on July 18, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Thomas Lowe Defence, whose primary address is The Old Sheep House, Wall Hall, Aldenham, Watford Greater London, WD25 8AS, Great Britain, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Thomas Lowe Defence, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 14 day of August, 2012.

Thomas, Duncan

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 10/04/2012